ORDINANCE No. 182341
*Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to continue planning services for

the rehabilitation or replacement of the Sellwood Bridge (Ordinance;  amend Contract No. 52709)
The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.
The Council finds:

1.
The City Council passes Ordinance No. 180414 on August 21, 2006, authorizing an intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to begin planning services for the rehabilitation or replacement of the Sellwood Bridge.
2.
The existing City and County Intergovernmental Agreement ended on June 30, 2008, the proposed amendment, Exhibit A, extends the end of this intergovernmental Agreement with Multnomah County to June 9, 2009.
3.
The proposed amendment, Exhibit A, extends the budget to reflect the need for technical studies, and increases the Intergovernmental Agreement contract budget to $155,000, an increase of $51,464.20.
4. All other aspects of the agreement will remain in full force and effect.
NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a.
That the Commissioner-in-Charge and Auditor are authorized to execute an amendment to Contract No 180414 with Multnomah County in form substantially in accordance with Exhibit A, attached to this Ordinance.
Section 2.
The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay in proceeding with the agreement would result in addition project delay and expense to the City; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.


Passed by the Council, November 19, 2008
GARY BLACKMER

Auditor of the City of Portland

Commissioner Sam Adams
By /s/ Susan Parsons 


Prepared by: John Gray

 






Date Prepared: October 31, 2008


Deputy


BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1572-2008
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182341
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	X
	

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	








